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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of:  
 
 ELECTRONIC  APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY      )   
 UTILITIES COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT      )   CASE NO. 2018-00294 
 OF ITS ELECTRIC RATES         )  
 

COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL FOR LEXINGTON-FAYETTE,  
BOURBON, HARRISON, AND NICHOLAS COUNTIES, INC.’S   

WRITTEN STATEMENT AND WAIVER 
 

* * * * * 
 

 Comes the Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, Harrison and 

Nicholas Counties, Inc. (CAC), by counsel, and pursuant to  807 KAR 5:001 Section 8, certifies 

that it and its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions and 

waives any right to receive service of Commission Orders by United States mail. In this 

proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to counsel at the email address 

Batesandskidmore@gmail.com . 

        Respectfully submitted,  
 

         
        _________________________ 
        IRIS G. SKIDMORE  
        Bates and Skidmore 
        415 W. Main St., Suite 2 
        Frankfort, KY  40601  
        Telephone: (502)-352-2930 
        Facsimile: (502)-352-2931 
        Batesandskidmore@gmail.com 
 
        COUNSEL FOR CAC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that CAC’s November 26, 2018 electronic filing is a true and accurate 
copy of CAC’s  Written Statement and Waiver and read first cover letter to be filed in paper 
medium; that the electronic filing will be transmitted to the Commission on November 26, 2018; 
that an original and copy of the filing will be delivered to the Commission on November 26, 
2018; that there are currently no parties excused from participation by electronic service; and 
that, on November 26, 2018, electronic mail notification of the electronic filing is provided to the 
following:  
 
Robert Conroy 
LG&E and KU Energy LLC 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
Robert.Conroy@lge-ku.com 
 
Kentucky Utilities Company 
220 W. Main Street 
P.O. Box 32010 
Louisville, KY  40232-2010 
 
Kendrick R. Riggs, Esq. 
Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC 
2000 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2828 
kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com 
 
Allyson K. Sturgeon, Esq. 
Senior Corporate Attorney 
LG&E and KU Energy LLC 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
Allyson.Sturgeon@lge-ku.com 
 
Rebecca W. Goodman, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, Kentucky  40601 
Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov 
 
Lawrence W. Cook, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, Kentucky  40601 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
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Kent Chandler, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, Kentucky  40601 
Kent.Chandler@ky.gov 
 
Justin M. McNeil, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, Kentucky  40601 
Justin.mcneil@ky.gov 
 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Robert C. Moore, Esq. 
Stites & Harbison PLLC 
421 W. Main Street 
P.O. Box 634 
Frankfort, KY  40602-0634 
rmoore@stites.com 
 
Barry Alan Naum, Esq. 
Spillman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Brent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
 
Don C. A. Parker, Esq. 
Spillman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Brent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
dparker@spilmanlaw.com 
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Carrie M. Harris, Esq. 
Spillman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Brent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
charris@spilmanlaw.com 
 
Mark E. Heath, Esq. 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
300 Kanawha Blvd. East  
Charleston, WV  25301 
mheath@spilmanlaw.com 
 
 
M. Todd Osterloh, Esq. 
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 
333 West Vine Street 
Suite 1400 
Lexington, KY  40507 
tosterloh@stugillturner.com 
 
Janice Theriot, Esq. 
Zielke Law Firm PLLC 
1250 Meidinger Tower 
462 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
jtheriot@zielkefirm.com  
 
Lawrence Zielke, Esq. 
Zielke Law Firm PLLC 
1250 Meidinger Tower 
462 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
lzielke@zielkefirm.com 
 
Emily W. Medlyn, Esq. 
General Attorney 
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency Regul 
9275 Gunston Road 
Fort Belvoir, Virginia  22060 
Emily.w.medlyn.civ@mail.mil 
 
G. Houston Parrish, Esq. 
Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, B 
50 3rd Avenue 
Fort Knox, KY  40121 
Glenn.h.parrish.civ@mail.mil 
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William H. May, III, Esq. 
Hurt, Deckard & May 
The Equus Building 
127 West Main Street 
Lexington, KY  40507 
bmay@hdmfirm.com 
 
Mathew R. Malone, Esq. 
Hurt, Deckard & May 
The Equus Building 
127 West Main Street 
Lexington, KY  40507 
mmalone@hdmfirm.com 
 
Hannah Wigger, Esq. 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 1 
Washington, DC  20006 
 
Paul Werner, Esq. 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 1 
Washington, DC  20006 
Pwerner@Sheppardmullin.com 
 
Joe F. Childers, Esq. 
Joe F. Childers & Associates 
201 West Short Street, Suite 300 
Lexington, KY  40507 
joe@jchilderslaw.com 
 
 
 

 
_________________________ 
Counsel for CAC 
 
 
 


